



MONDAY, APRIL 1 (1 PM) – AFTERNOON TOUR INFORMATION – LOCAL TO KANSAS CITY

(All members are invited to participate; wear comfortable shoes. Note this is during golf outing.)

The <u>KC Streetcar</u> is in downtown Kansas City, MO. Streetcar system construction began in May 2014 and opened for service on May 6, 2016. It is free to ride, as it is funded by a transportation development district. Running from the River Market on the north end to Union Station and Crown Center on the south, KC Streetcar connects all the downtown neighborhoods with 16 platform stops and two miles of track. Shop local produce, couture, antiques and KC memorabilia; drop the commute between work and home; enjoy the culture of art galleries, events, concerts and plays; satisfy your hunger/thirst/cravings with a variety of culinary offerings ... it's all part of a normal day in downtown Kansas City!

THE ARABIA STEAMBOAT MUSEUM-

A popular Kansas City attraction for more than 25 years

When the mighty Steamboat Arabia sank near Kansas City on September 5, 1856, she carried 200 tons of mystery cargo. Lost for 132 years, its recovery in 1988 was like finding the King Tut's Tomb of the Missouri River. The discovery was truly a modern-day treasure-hunting story at its best.

The artifacts are preserved and displayed at the <u>Arabia Steamboat Museum</u>, located in the historic City Market. From clothing, fine china and carpentry tools to guns, dishes and children's toys to the world's oldest pickles—the collection captivates visitors of all ages. Whether it's your first visit to this favorite Kansas City attraction or you come every year, the treasures of the Steamboat Arabia will connect you to American history in a new and exciting way.

(Tentative Tour Timeline)

→→→ <u>REGISTER FOR THE TOUR</u> --- If you already registered for the <u>Convention</u>, please contact AGCMO to register for April 1 tour. Call Kerry at 573.636.4588 or email <u>kbax@agcmo.org</u>. The Arabia Steamboat Museum has a **\$15 (group rate) tour fee**, payable to AGCMO. (Anyone submitting Convention registration can indicate tour interest on registration form.)